The Group manages its exposure to key financial risks, including interest rate, liquidity risk and currency risk in

accordance with the Group's financial risk management policy. The objective of the policy is to support the

delivery of the Group's financial targets whilst protecting future financial security.

The Board reviews and agrees policies for managing each of the risks identified below, foreign currency and

interest rate risk, credit allowances, and future cash flow forecast projections.

Risk exposures and responses

Interest rate risk

The Group's exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the Group's cash deposited in interest-bearing

call accounts. Interest rates are monitored although there is generally no significant variation in interest rates

offered by the different major banks.

The local operational bank accounts do not earn interest.

DATASQUIRT LIMITED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 31 MARCH 2010

  PAGE

18

At 31 March 2009, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held

constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible

movements:

Post Tax Profit

Higher/(Lower)

Equity

Higher/(Lower)

 2010 2009 2010 2009

 $000 $000 $000 $000

Consolidated

+1% (100 basis points) 13 34 13 34

- 1% (100 basis points) (13)   (34) (13)   (34)

Parent

+1% (100 basis points) 13 34 13 34

- 1% (100 basis points) (13) (34) (13) (34)

The sensitivity is lower in 2010 than in 2009 because of a decrease in the level of funds on deposit.

Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, being trade and other receivables. The Group's exposure

to credit risk arises from potential default of the counter party, with a maximum exposure equal to the carrying

amount of these instruments. Exposure at balance date is addressed in each applicable note.

The Group does not hold any credit derivatives to offset its credit exposure.

The Group trades only with recognised, creditworthy third parties, and as such collateral is not requested nor is it

[…]

The Group manages its exposure to key financial risks, including interest rate, liquidity risk and currency risk in

accordance with the Group's financial risk management policy. The objective of the policy is to support the

delivery of the Group's financial targets whilst protecting future financial security.

The Board reviews and agrees policies for managing each of the risks identified below, foreign currency and

interest rate risk, credit allowances, and future cash flow forecast projections.

Risk exposures and responses

Interest rate risk

The Group's exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the Group's cash deposited in interest-bearing

call accounts. Interest rates are monitored although there is generally no significant variation in interest rates

offered by the different major banks.

The local operational bank accounts do not earn interest.

At 31 March 2011, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held

constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible

movements:

Post Tax Profit

Higher/(Lower)

Equity

Higher/(Lower)

 2011 2010 2011 2010

 $000 $000 $000 $000

Consolidated

+1% (100 basis points) 7 13 7 13

- 1% (100 basis points) (7)   (13)   (7)   (13)

Parent

+1% (100 basis points) 7 13 7 13

- 1% (100 basis points) (7)   (13) (7)   (13)

The sensitivity is lower in 2011 than in 2010 because of a decrease in the level of funds on deposit.

Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, being trade and other receivables. The Group's exposure

to credit risk arises from potential default of the counter party, with a maximum exposure equal to the carrying

amount of these instruments. Exposure at balance date is addressed in each applicable note.

The Group does not hold any credit derivatives to offset its credit exposure.

The Group trades only with recognised, creditworthy third parties, and as such collateral is not requested nor is it